

ISL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.2358 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondents appearing through video conferencing. 3. Heard learned counsel for the parties. 4. Petitioner has challenged the order dated 05.12.2023 Annexure no.9 to the writ petition whereby the petitioner has been denied joining on the post of Junior Engineer Trainee (Mechanical) pursuant to his selection vide order dated 01.11.2023. 5. Vide order dated 02.01.2024 this Court has granted six weeks' time to the respondents-T.H.D.C. to file counter affidavit but till date no counter affidavit has been filed. 6. In this view of the matter, one post of Junior Engineer Trainee (Mechanical) shall be kept vacant during the pendency of the writ petition. 7. List this petition on 15.07.2024. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 30.04.2024</p> <p>Arti</p>